

Urmila Ingale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Noronha .. Petitioner
Vs.
Modern Education Society and ors. .. Respondents

Mr.M.L.Patil, for the Petitioner.
Mr.S.S.Panchpor, AGP for Respondents No. 4 & 5- State.

**CORAM : B.R.GAVAI &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.
DATE : 29th OCTOBER, 2018**

P.C. :

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on
26/11/2018.

Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of
Respondents No.4 & 5. Humdast is granted for service of notice
on Respondents No.1 to 3.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(B.R.GAVAI, J.)