

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito MoronhaPetitioner
V/S
Modern Education Society And Ors.Respondent

Mr. Murlidhar Laxman Patil, Advocate For Petitioner.

Mr.S.S.Panchpor, AGP for the State.

Mrs.Swati Jadhav i/by Rajendra Anbhule, Advocate for Resp
No. 3

Mr.S.R.Ronghe, Advocate for R 1 and 2.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

DATE : 18th April, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Advocate for R-2, Stand over to
02/05/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)