

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4851 OF 2018

Mariam A. Noronha ...Petitioner  
V/s.  
Modern Education Society & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Murlidhar L. Patil with Mr.Rupesh R. Lanjekar for the Petitioner.  
Mr.S.R. Ronghe for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Mr.Prosper D'Souza i/b Mr.Rajendra Anbhule for the Respondent  
No.3 – University.  
Mr.Ravi Kadam, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &**  
**ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**  
**DATE : 25TH OCTOBER, 2021.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The respondents are permitted to file affidavit in reply on or before 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2021 with a copy to be served upon the petitioner's advocate simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter with a copy to be served upon the respondents' advocate simultaneous.
2. Place the matter on board for admission on 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**