

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Moronha Petitioner

Vs.

Modern Education Society & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Murlidhar L. Patil for the Petitioner

Mr. Siddharth Ronghe for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

Mr. Bhushan Raut I/b. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.3

Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for the State

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : JULY 18, 2022

P.C.

1 Time is solicited on behalf of Respondent No.3 for filing reply.

2 S.O. to 17th August 2022, as a last chance.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)