

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Noronha ... **Petitioner**
Versus
Modern Education Society & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. Murlidhar L. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Siddharth R. Ronghe, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondent Nos.4 and 5/State.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 11, 2022

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the respondent No.3 seeks time.
2. Stand over to **23rd November 2022.**

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)