

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No.4851 of 2018

Mariam Alvito Noronha ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Modern Education Society and others ... Respondents.

Mr. M.L. Patil for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suyog Naik i/b. Mr. S.R. Ronghe for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.3.
Mr. A.C. Bhadang, AGP for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 04 July 2024.

P.C. :

Request is made on behalf of counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2. Stand over to **30 July 2024**. The reply of the State to be filed before next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)