

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Noronha ...Petitioner
V/S
Modern Education Society And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr . Murlidhar L. Patil for Petitioner.
Mr. Siddhartha R. Ronghe for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
Ms. Revathi Nair i/b. Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No. 3.
Mr. A. C. Bhadang, AGP for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 28 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. Despite directing the Respondents on 25 October 2021 to file reply on or before 19 November 2021, Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 / State has not filed reply affidavit.

2. By way of indulgence, three weeks time is granted to the State to file reply affidavit failing which the Court would proceed on the basis that the Respondent-State is not opposing the grant of prayer clause (b) of this writ petition and appropriate order would be passed.

3. Stand over to **25 September 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)