

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.4851 OF 2018**

Mariam Alvito Noronha .. Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Modern Education Society & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Abhishek T. Ingale i/b M.L.Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr.S.R.Ronghe for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Rajendra Anbhule with Ms.Nisha Ahire and Ms.Pooja Patil  
for the Respondent No.3.

Mr.A.C.Bhadang, A.G.P. for the State/Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &**  
**ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**  
**DATED : 06<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P.C:-**

At the request of the learned A.G.P. representing  
Respondent Nos.4 and 5, re-notify to 27/01/2025.

As far as the State is concerned, we expect the stand of  
the General Administration Department to be particularly  
placed before us.

**(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**