

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.4851 OF 2018**

Mariam Alvito Noronha

...Petitioner

Versus

Modern Education Society & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. M. L. Patil, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Siddhartha R. Roughe, for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Pooja Patil a/w Nisha Ahire i/by Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. A. C. Bhadang, AGP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &  
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P C.**

At the request of counsel for the Respondent – University,  
stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2025, as a last chance.

**[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]**

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**