

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Noronha .. Petitioner
Vs.
Modern Education Society, Pune and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Murlidhar L. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Suyog Naik, i/by Mr. S.R. Ronghe, Advocates for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule with Ms. Nisha Ahire, Ms. Pooja Pall and Mr. Sushil Lonkar, Advocates for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Abhishek Bhadang, Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 21ST JULY 2025.

PC. :

1. The office remark shows that pagination is not done properly with regard to the affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of respondent nos.3, 4 and 5 as also affidavit-in-rejoinder filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent nos.3, 4 and 5, respectively, seek two weeks time to do the needful with regard to the aforesaid office remark.
3. Counter affidavits, if any, by the respondents be filed within four weeks from today.
4. Post the matter on 18th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]