

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.08.21
12:57:38 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018**

Mariam Alvito Moronha ... Petitioner.
V/s
Modern Education Society & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Murlidhar L. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Vaishnavi Sonar i/b Ms. Neha Wadekar, Advocates for the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rajendra Anbhule a/w Ms. Nisha Ahire, Ms. Pooja Pall and Mr. Rajaram Deshmukh, Advocates for the respondent no.3.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. with Ms. D.S. Deshmukh, AGP for the respondent nos. 4 and 5.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 18th August 2025

P.C. :

Mr. Murlidhar Patil, the learned counsel for the petitioner states that the pleadings are complete.

2. Post the matter on 15th September 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]