

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Noronha ...Petitioner
Versus
Modern Education Society and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingale i/b M. L. Patil, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Neha Wadekar, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule a/w Gayatri Kale, for the Respondent No.3.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P. a/w Smt. D. S. Deshmukh, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 15th SEPTEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2, stand over to **13th October, 2025**, so as to enable her to file additional pleadings and/or compilation, if so advised, by serving advance copy to the other parties.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)