

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Maiam Alvito Moronha ...Petitioner
Versus
Modern Education Society & Ors Respondents

Mr ML Patil, for the Petitioner.
Ms Neha Wadekar, for Respondents Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms Gayatri Kale, i/b Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No. 3.
Mr NC Walimbe, Addl. GP, with DS Deshmukh, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 13TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms Wadekar, learned counsel appearing for Respondents Nos. 1 and 2, list the matter on 24th November 2025.
2. Since the learned counsel appearing for Respondents Nos. 1 and 2 submits that there is no need to file any compilation, the matter would be taken up on the next date based on the materials already available on record.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.10.13
18:34:07 +0530