

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Moronha ....PETITIONER

V/S

Modern Education Society And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Non for Petitioner

Shri N C Walimbe addl. GP a/w D.S. Deshmukh AGP for

Respondent state

Adv. Rajendra Anbule a/w Adv. Gayatri Kale for respondent no.

3

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 9th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**