

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Moronha ....PETITIONER

V/S

Modern Education Society And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingale a/w Adv. Chaitanya Narvekar i/b Mr.  
Murlidhar Laxman Patil for Petitioner  
Adv. Yuvraj Narvankar i/b Ms Neha Wadekar, for Respondents  
Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms Gayatri Kale, i/b Rajendra Anbhule, for Respondent No. 3.

Mr N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP, with D. S. Deshmukh, AGP, for  
the Respondent/State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

**DATE :** 6th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 27/02/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**