

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.04.17
19:21:22 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Moronha ... Petitioner
Versus
Modern Education Society and ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Abhishek T. Ingale with Ms. Anushka Parab and Mr. Chaitanya Narvekar for the petitioner.

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar i/b Ms. Neha Wadekar, for the respondents nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. A.K. Naik AGP, for the respondent- State.

Ms. Gayatri Kale i/by Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, for the Respondent No.3 (Pune University)

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026**

P.C. :

1. We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length. We have also heard learned AGP and learned counsel for respondents no. 1 & 2- College.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.3 who says that advocate on record is in some difficulty, stand over to 20/04/2026. To be treated as part heard.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)