

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4851 OF 2018

Mariam Alvito Moronha ... Petitioner  
**Versus**  
Modern Education Society & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Abhishek Ingale for the Petitioner.  
Adv. R. Shaikh h/f. Ms. Neha Wakekar for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.  
Mr. Rajendra Anbhule for Respondent No.3.  
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w. Mr. A K. Naik, AGP for the Respondent-  
State.

---

**CORAM** : **M. S. KARNIK AND**  
**S. M. MODAK, JJ.**  
**DATED** : **27<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Affidavit-in-Reply, if any to be filed within a period of one week from today as requested by learned counsel for respondent No.3.
2. Not to be treated as Part-Heard.
3. List the petition on 17<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)